TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING SHORT TENDERS

TDB/11/EEK/2022-2023

Dt.24/01/2023

The Executive Engineer, Kottayam on behalf of Travancore devaswom Board invites sealed competitive
tenders for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ PWD**,

SI No

Tender No

Name of Work and PAC

AMOUNT
Rs

EMD
Rs.

Cost of
Tender
schedule
(12 % GST
Extra)

Period of
completion

T-97/EEK/22-23

Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor
group-Cleaning the brass covered
vilakkazhy in connection with festival in
1198 ME

350433

8800

800

14 days

T-98/EEK/22-23

Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor
group- Maintenance to the Rest House,
Bhajanamadam and Kalyanamandapam in
connection with festival in 1198 ME

499140

12500

1000

14 days

T-99/EEK/22-23

Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor
group- Painting to ornamental gopuram
infront of temple and arattumandapam at
Peroor Junction in connection with
festival in 1198 ME

327000

8200

700

14 days

T-100/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
Group — Providing Bio Toilet to
Manalppuram in connection with
Mahasivarathry festival in 1198 ME.

2.5% of
quoted
rate

500

3 days

T-101/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
Group — Providing boat arrangements for
travelling between Guest House and
Manalppuram in connection with
Mahasivarathry festival in 1198

ME.

2.5% of
quoted
rate

500

3 days

T-102/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
Group — Supplying and fixing cloth
banners in connection with
Mahasivarathry festival in 1198 ME

2.5% of
quoted
rate

500

3 days

T-103/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
group - Cleaning Manalppuram, cleaning
the septic tank attached to comfort
station and miscellaneous works in
connection with Mahashivarathri festival
in 1198ME

307000

7700

700

7 days

T-104/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom - Paravur
group — Removing heaps of Asthies from
Asthinimanjanakadavu, maintenance to
bathing ghat and parking area and
cleaning the bathing ghat in connection
with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198ME

270000

6800

600

10 days




T-105/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
group — Providing drinking water
arrangements and waste bins in
connection with Mahashivarathri festival
in 1198ME

195000

4900

500

5 days

10

T-106/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
group — Arrangements for supplying
medicated drinking water in connection
with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198 ME

130000

3300

500

3 days

11

T-107/EEK/22-23

Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom — Paravur
Group — Screening with bamboo mat
outside chuttambalam and balikkalppura
in connection with the festival in 1198
ME

46974

1200

500

10 days

12

T-108/EEK/22-23

Painting works to the Dwaraka Guest
House and Staff room cum store building
attached to Assistant Engineer’s Office,
Aluva (Paravur Group) in connection with
Mahasivarathi festivals in 1198 ME

425000

10700

900

14 days

13

T-109/EEK/22-23

Manjoor Sreekandeswaram Devaswom -
Ettumanoor group - Maintenance to the
temple struture in connection with
festival in 1197 ME (1198 ME)

216812

5500

500

14 days

14

T-110/EEK/22-23

Mannar devaswom- Ettumanoor group-
Constructing toilet block attached to the
devaswom office building

91459

2300

500

15 Days

15

T-111/EEK/22-23

Edayazham devaswom- Thrippakkudam
sub group- Vaikom Group — Pucca repair
and maintenance to the roof of
valiyambalam and balikkalppura

182540

4600

500

14 days

16

T-112/EEK/22-23

Edayazham Devaswom — Vaikom Group -
Painting to the temple structures in
connection with ashtabandha
Naveekarana kalasham

163112

4100

500

14 days

17

T-113/EEK/22-23

Ettumanoor Devaswom — Ettumanoor
Group — Improvements to the
arattukadavu in connection with festival
in 1198 ME

75612

1900

500

14 days

Tender Nos

T- 97/EEK/22-23 to T- 113/EEK/22-23

Sale of Tender
Documents

28/01/2023 till 1.00 PM

Last date of receipt of

tender

28/01/2023 till 3:00 PM

Date and time of
opening of tender

28/01/2023 at 3:30 PM




TERMS AND CONDITONS

1)The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank
pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division. 2) If the last date of Tender falls on a
holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.
3) All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be applicable to this Tender also. 4) More
information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all
working days during working hours.

** The PWD contractors should register themselves in TDB as a contractor before executing the

agreement.

Sd/-
Kottayam EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
24.01.2023 Travancore Devaswom Board

Kottayam



