TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING SHORT TENDERS

TDB/11/EEK/2022-2023

Dt.24/01/2023

The *Executive Engineer, Kottayam* on behalf of Travancore devaswom Board invites sealed competitive tenders for the following works from registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board/ PWD**.

SI No	Tender No	Name of Work and PAC	AMOUNT Rs	EMD Rs.	Cost of Tender schedule (12 % GST Extra)	Period of completion
1	T-97/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor group-Cleaning the brass covered vilakkazhy in connection with festival in 1198 ME	350433	8800	800	14 days
2	T-98/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor group- Maintenance to the Rest House, Bhajanamadam and Kalyanamandapam in connection with festival in 1198 ME	499140	12500	1000	14 days
3	T-99/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor Devaswom -Ettumanoor group- Painting to ornamental gopuram infront of temple and arattumandapam at Peroor Junction in connection with festival in 1198 ME	327000	8200	700	14 days
4	T-100/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur Group – Providing Bio Toilet to Manalppuram in connection with Mahasivarathry festival in 1198 ME.	-	2.5% of quoted rate	500	3 days
5	T-101/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur Group – Providing boat arrangements for travelling between Guest House and Manalppuram in connection with Mahasivarathry festival in 1198 ME.	-	2.5% of quoted rate	500	3 days
6	T-102/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur Group – Supplying and fixing cloth banners in connection with Mahasivarathry festival in 1198 ME	-	2.5% of quoted rate	500	3 days
7	T-103/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur group - Cleaning Manalppuram, cleaning the septic tank attached to comfort station and miscellaneous works in connection with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198ME	307000	7700	700	7 days
8	T-104/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur group – Removing heaps of Asthies from Asthinimanjanakadavu, maintenance to bathing ghat and parking area and cleaning the bathing ghat in connection with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198ME	270000	6800	600	10 days

9	T-105/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur group – Providing drinking water arrangements and waste bins in connection with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198ME	195000	4900	500	5 days
10	T-106/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur group – Arrangements for supplying medicated drinking water in connection with Mahashivarathri festival in 1198ME	130000	3300	500	3 days
11	T-107/EEK/22-23	Aluva Mahadevar Devaswom – Paravur Group – Screening with bamboo mat outside chuttambalam and balikkalppura in connection with the festival in 1198 ME	46974	1200	500	10 days
12	T-108/EEK/22-23	Painting works to the Dwaraka Guest House and Staff room cum store building attached to Assistant Engineer's Office, Aluva (Paravur Group) in connection with Mahasivarathi festivals in 1198ME	425000	10700	900	14 days
13	T-109/EEK/22-23	Manjoor Sreekandeswaram Devaswom - Ettumanoor group - Maintenance to the temple struture in connection with festival in 1197 ME (1198 ME)	216812	5500	500	14 days
14	T-110/EEK/22-23	Mannar devaswom- Ettumanoor group- Constructing toilet block attached to the devaswom office building	91459	2300	500	15 Days
15	T-111/EEK/22-23	Edayazham devaswom- Thrippakkudam sub group- Vaikom Group – Pucca repair and maintenance to the roof of valiyambalam and balikkalppura	182540	4600	500	14 days
16	T-112/EEK/22-23	Edayazham Devaswom – Vaikom Group - Painting to the temple structures in connection with ashtabandha Naveekarana kalasham	163112	4100	500	14 days
17	T-113/EEK/22-23	Ettumanoor Devaswom – Ettumanoor Group – Improvements to the arattukadavu in connection with festival in 1198 ME	75612	1900	500	14 days
Tender Nos		T- 97/EEK/22-23 to T- 113/EEK/22-23				
Sale of Tender		28/01/2023 till 1.00 PM				
Documents Last date of receipt of tender		28/01/2023 till 3:00 PM				
Date and time of opening of tender 28/01/2023 at 3:30 PM						

TERMS AND CONDITONS

 The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized/Scheduled bank pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Kottayam Division.
If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time prescribed.
All other conditions of invitation of Tender in the TDB will be applicable to this Tender also.
More information is available from the office of the undersigned or from concerned section officer on all working days during working hours.

** The PWD contractors should register themselves in TDB as a contractor before executing the agreement.

Sd/-

Kottayam **24.01.2023** **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** Travancore Devaswom Board Kottayam